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St. Croix Human Resources, Payroll Teleworking Due to Defective Air Conditioning 

ST. CROIX, USVI – The Virgin Islands Department of Education Human Resources and Payroll 
offices on St. Croix will be closed, until further notice, due to defective air conditioning. 

Employees will telework during the closures and can be reached via email. Calls may also be 
routed to the St. Thomas offices at (340) 774-0100.  
 
 
St. Croix HR Staff  
Amiquah Freeman - Amiquah.freeman@vide.vi  

•         Ricardo Richards Elementary School  
•         Arthur A. Richards K-8  
•         John H. Woodson Junior High School  
•         Juanita Gardine K-8  

   
Brenda Grey - brenda.grey@vide.vi  

•         Claude O. Markoe Elementary School  
•         Pearl B. Larsen PreK-8  
•         St. Croix Educational Complex  
•         Alfredo Andrew Elementary School  

   
Sharon Powell - sharon.powell@vide.vi  

•         Lew Muckle Elementary School  
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•         Eulalie R. Rivera K-8  
•         Career & Technical Vocational School  
•         Substitute Teacher Pool/General & Federal Per Diems  

   
Althea Jacobs - althea.jacobs@vide.vi  

•         Adult Day School  
•         Positive Connections/YRC  
•         St. Croix Central High School  
•         All non-school activity centers  

   
Clio Brown -  clio.brown@vide.vi  

•         Questions and/or HR guidance  
   
Jennifer Lubrin-Abraham - jennifer.lubrin@vide.vi  

•         Database/Reports  
• Certifications  
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